DATASHEET Single-Stage Filters FN2010
General Purpose AC/DC EMI Filter
Rated currents from 1 to 60 A
General purpose filtering performance
Optional medical versions (B type)
Optional safety versions (A type)
Optional enhanced performance versions
Optional DC optimized versions

Consumer goods
Household equipment
Medical equipment
Office automation equipment
Datacom equipment
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 09 Dec 2021
Filter selection table
Filter* Buy Rated current Leakage current** Power loss Inductance*** Capacitance*** Resistance*** Input/Output Weight
@ 40°C (25°C) @ 250 VAC/50 Hz @25°C/DC L Cx Cy R connections
(@ 120 VAC/60 Hz)
[A] [mA] [W] [mH] [μF] [nF] [kΩ] [g]
FN2010-1-.. 1 (1.15) 0.66 (0.38) 0.8 12 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.66 (0.38) 1.1 2.5 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.66 (0.38) 1.7 1 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.66 (0.38) 2.5 0.8 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 85
FN2010-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.66 (0.38) 3.6 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 85
FN2010-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.66 (0.38) 2.5 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 -08 140
FN2010-20-.. 20 (23) 0.66 (0.38) 3.8 0.6 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 -08 210
FN2010-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.79 (0.46) 6.3 0.7 0.47 10 1000 -08 470
FN2010-60-24 60 (69) 0.79 (0.46) 14.7 1 1.5 10 330 -24 1100
FN2010A-1-.. 1 (1.15) 0.07 (0.04) 0.8 12 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010A-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.07 (0.04) 1.1 2.5 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010A-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.07 (0.04) 1.7 1 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010A-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.07 (0.04) 2.5 0.8 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 85
FN2010A-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.07 (0.04) 3.6 0.7 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 85
FN2010A-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.07 (0.04) 2.5 0.7 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 -08 140
FN2010A-20-.. 20 (23) 0.07 (0.04) 3.8 0.6 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 -08 210
FN2010A-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.07 (0.04) 6.3 0.7 0.47 0.47 1000 -08 470
FN2010A-60-24 60 (69) 0.07 (0.04) 14.7 1 1.5 0.47 330 -24 1100
FN2010B-1-.. 1 (1.15) 0.00 0.8 12 0.1 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010B-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.00 1.1 2.5 0.1 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010B-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.00 1.7 1 0.1 1000 -06 -07 65
FN2010B-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.00 2.5 0.8 0.1 1000 -06 -07 85
FN2010B-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.00 3.6 0.7 0.1 1000 -06 -07 85
FN2010B-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.00 2.5 0.7 0.1 1000 -06 -07 -08 140
FN2010B-20-.. 20 (23) 0.00 3.8 0.6 0.1 1000 -06 -07 -08 210
FN2010B-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.00 6.3 0.7 0.47 1000 -08 470
FN2010B-60-24 60 (69) 0.00 14.7 1 1.5 330 -24 1100
Enhanced performance
FN2010N1-1-06 1 (1.15) 5.34 (3.08) 0.8 12 0.1 68 1000 -06 70
FN2010N1-3-06 3 (3.45) 5.34 (3.08) 1.1 2.5 0.1 68 1000 -06 70
FN2010N1-6-06 6 (6.9) 5.34 (3.08) 1.7 1 0.1 68 1000 -06 70
FN2010N1-10-06 10 (11.5) 5.34 (3.08) 2.5 0.8 0.1 68 1000 -06 85
FN2010N1-12-06 12 (13.8) 3.69 (2.13) 3.6 0.7 0.1 47 1000 -06 85
FN2010M-16-.. 16 (18.4) 3.69 (2.13) 2.5 0.7 0.1 47 1000 -06 -08 140
FN2010M-20-.. 20 (23) 3.69 (2.13) 3.8 0.6 0.1 47 1000 -06 -08 220
FN2010N-30-08 30 (34.5) 7.85 (4.52) 6.3 0.7 0.47 100 1000 -08 400
FN2010N-60-24 60 (69) 7.85 (4.52) 14.7 1 1.5 100 330 -24 1120
*** To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required I/O connection style (e.g. FN 2010-30-08, FN 2010B-10-06). The different letters code
the used Cy values in the filter type (A = 0.47nF; M = 47nF; N1 = 47nF; N = 100nF)
*** Maximum leakage under usual AC operating conditions (acc. IEC 60939-3). Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
*** Tolerances apply: Inductance: -30/+50%, Capacitance: ±20%, Resistance: ±10%